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STATE REHABILITATION COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

STATE REHABILITATION COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP
	SRC Chairman
Donald G. Brown, Deputy Executive Director
River Ridge Behavioral Health
3444 Wisconsin Ave.
Vicksburg, MS 39180
PH: 601-638-0031 Ext. 3020    
Email: dbrown@warren-yazoo.org
	Ex-Officio
Billy Taylor- Executive Director
MS Dept. of Rehabilitation Services
P O Box 1698
Jackson, MS 39215
PH: 601-853-5100; 800-443-1000
Email: btaylor@mdrs.ms.gov

	SRC Vice Chairman
Pshon Barrett, Director
Client Assistance Program
2 Old River Place Suite M
Jackson, MS 39202
PH: 601-969-0601
Email: pshon@msccd.org
	Leslie Junkin, Project Director
MS Parent Training Information Center
Parents of Children with Disabilities Coalition for 
Citizens with Disabilities
2 Old River Rd Ste. M
Jackson, MS 39202
PH: 601-969-0601     
Email: leslie@mspti.org

	Janice Barry, AW Southern Regional Manager
AbilityWorks (AW) Inc.,
3895 Beasley Road
Jackson, MS 39213
PH: 601-898-7001; 800-443-1000 
Email: jbarry@mdrs.ms.gov
	Mary Lundy Meruvia, M.ED., CRC - Program Director
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program
MS Band of Choctaw Indians
Choctaw Branch Box #6010 
Choctaw, MS 39350
TEL: 601-650-7333; Fax:601-650-1702 TTY:601-650-7354
Email: mmeruvia@choctaw.org

	Roger Bullock
LIFE of Mississippi
1304 Vine Street 
Jackson, MS 39202
PH: 601-969-4009
Email: rdbull2004@yahoo.com
	Rachel M. Mills, Chief Experience Officer
J. Allen Group
11397 Helen Richards Dr. 
Gulfport, MS 39503
PH: 228-277-1013   
Email: mills.rachel.m@gmail.com

	Edwin Butler, Former Executive Director
MS Council of Developmental Disabilities
PH: 601-832-9730
Email: Edwinbutler22@comcast.net
	Shanda Nash, VR Counselor
Ms. Department of Rehabilitation Services
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
WIN Center, Greenwood, MS
PH: 662-378-0955; Cell: 662-299-2724; 800-443-1000
Email: snash@mdrs.ms.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk121841901]Sharon S. Coon, Director of Data and Policy
MS. Dept. of Education
Office of Special Education
P O Box 771 
Jackson, MS 39205
PH: 601-359-3498     
Email: scoon@mdek12.org
	[bookmark: _Hlk122014018]C. Hayden Perkins, DMD 
The Children’s Dental Center
2408 S. Lamar Blvd. Suite 1 
Oxford, MS 38655
PH: 662-513-4188
Email: chperkinsdmd@mac.com 

	Pablo Diaz, President and CEO
Warren County Port Commission
2020 Mission 66   
Vicksburg, MS 39180
PH: 601-636-1012    
Email: pablo@vicksburgchamber.org
	Dorothy Pope, Corporate Human Resources Coordinator
Thomasson Company
1007 St. Francis Dr. 
Philadelphia, MS  39350
PH: 601-650-3953    
Email: dorothy@thomassoncompany.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk120883224]Mike Duke, Statewide Independent Living Council (SILC)
Radio Reading Service of MS
3825 Ridgewood Road
Jackson, Mississippi 39211
PH: 601-432-6301 
Email: Mike.Duke@mpbonline.org 

	Amanda Richmond-Johnson, Sr. Manager – HR
Toyota Motor Manufacturing Mississippi Inc
1200 Magnolia Way 
Blue Springs, MS 38828
PH: 256-326-9317    
Email: amanda.richmond@toyota.com

	Pat Fontaine, Executive Director
MS Hospitality and Restaurant Association
11 Northtown Dr. Ste 125 
Jackson, MS 39211
PH: 601-420-4210 
Email: patfontaine@msra.org
	Beth Robertson, Executive Coordinator for Transition 
USM Institute for Disabilities Studies
730 East Beach Boulevard
Long Beach, MS  39560
228-214-3422 or 601-385-1146
Email: Beth.Robertson@usm.edu

	Kenneth Hudson, VRB Counselor
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation for the Blind
Addie McBryde Rehabilitation Center for the Blind
2550 Peachtree Street, ext.  
Jackson, MS 39216
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5314, Jackson, MS 39296-5314
PH: 601-987-7401; 800-443-1000
Email: khudson@mdrs.ms.gov
	Rebecca Treadway, Executive Director
The Arc of Northwest Mississippi
6545 Elmore Road 
Southaven, MS 38671
PH: 662-510-8989; Cell: 901-907-9041
Email: rebecca@thearcnwms.org




The public is always invited to attend the quarterly State Rehabilitation Council Meetings.  Meeting locations, dates and times and are posted at www.mdrs.ms.gov and the NFB Newsline.
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